FCFW РТО-1595 Глач. 6-93]	- 05-11-1998	3	US OFFERMENT OF BURGE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Hatentrand International Office
Tab settings 🗢 🗢 🛡	100705763	Y	Y Y
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)			eceiving party(ies)
Philip D. Klug		Name: UNISYS COR	RPORATION
		Internal Address:OF	FICE OF THE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Xi No		GENERAL COUNSEL	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: TOWN	NSHIP LINE & UNION
-	-		I'ING ROADS
Security Agreement	C Change of Name	City BLUE BELL	
Other		Chy. Diob Dibb	Claic Zir
Execution Date: 04/08/98		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 🙆 No	
If this document is being file A. Patent Application No.(s 09/040,191	C-2073	n, the execution date of the ap B. Patent No.(s) tached? 더 Yes 협 No	oplication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s 09/040,191) C-2073 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) tached? □ Yes ݞ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) C-2073 Additional numbers att to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s 09/040,191 5. Name and address of party) Additional numbers att to whom correspondence d be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) tached? □ Yes ݞ No	tions and patents involved:
 A. Patent Application No.(s 09/040,191 5. Name and address of party concerning document should) Additional numbers att to whom correspondence d be mailed: RMACK	B. Patent No.(s) tached? □ Yes X No 6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved:
 A. Patent Application No.(s 09/040,191 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: JOHN J. MCCO Internal Address: UNISYS) Additional numbers att to whom correspondence d be mailed: RMACK	B. Patent No.(s) tached? □ Yes X No 6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 □ Enclosed	tions and patents involved:
 A. Patent Application No.(s 09/040,191 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: JOHN J. MCCO Internal Address: UNISYS 	Additional numbers att to whom correspondence d be mailed: RMACK CORPORATION PARTMENT	B. Patent No.(s) tached? □ Yes X No 6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 □ Enclosed	tions and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s 09/040,191 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: JOHN J. MCCO Internal Address: UNISYS LAW DE	Additional numbers at to whom correspondence d be mailed: RMACK CORPORATION PARTMENT 310	B. Patent No.(s) tached? □ Yes X No 6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 □ Enclosed	tions and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s 09/040,191 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: JOHN J. MCCO Internal Address: UNISYS LAW DE Suite	Additional numbers att to whom correspondence d be mailed: RMACK CORPORATION PARTMENT 310 Century Park East	 B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be checked 8. Deposit account number 19–3790 	tions and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s 09/040,191 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: JOHN J. MCCO Internal Address: UNISYS LAW DE Street Address: 2049 C City: Los Angeles s City: Los Angeles s City: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	Additional numbers at to whom correspondence d be mailed: RMACK CORPORATION PARTMENT 310 Century Park East State: CA ZIP: 90067 Converting State: CA ZIP: 90067	 B. Patent No.(s) Eached? Yes X No 6. Total number of application of applicati	tions and patents involved: 1 1)
A. Patent Application No.(s 09/040,191 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: JOHN J. MCCO Internal Address: UNISYS LAW DE Suite Street Address: 2049 C City: Los Angeles s City: Los Angeles s City: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg the original document.	Additional numbers att to whom correspondence d be mailed: RMACK CORPORATION PARTMENT 310 Century Park East State: CA 2IP: 90067 Contust State: CA ZIP: 90067 Contust State: CA JUP: 90067	 B. Patent No.(s) Eached? Yes X No 6. Total number of application of applicati	tions and patents involved: 1 1)
A. Patent Application No.(s 09/040,191 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:JOHN J. MCCO Internal Address:_UNISYS LAW DE SuiteSuite Street Address:2049 C City:Los Angeles_s /06/1996_ISMARZZ_0000003_1933 18.611_0000003_Batil_153790 40.00 CH	Additional numbers at to whom correspondence d be mailed: RMACK CORPORATION PARTMENT 310 Century Park East State: CA ZIP: 90067 Converting State: CA ZIP: 90067	 B. Patent No.(s) Eached? Yes X No 6. Total number of application of applicati	tions and patents involved: 1 1)
A. Patent Application No.(s 09/040,191 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: JOHN J. MCCO Internal Address: UNISYS LAW DE Street Address: 2049 C City: Los Angeles s City: Los Angeles s City: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	Additional numbers att to whom correspondence d be mailed: RMACK CORPORATION PARTMENT 310 Pentury Park East State: CA	 B. Patent No.(s) Eached? Yes X No 6. Total number of application of applicati	tions and patents involved: 1 1)

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT of INVENTION

WHEREAS, I.

residing at PHILIP D. KLUG 448 FILBERT STREET, WESTLAND, MICHIGAN 48186, USA

am the original, first and sole inventor of the inventions of the patent application for United States Patent entitled

IDENTIFICATION METHOD

the specification of which was filed on February 12th, 1998 as USSN 09/040.191 and the application for which was executed by me today, it being the only application so titled executed by me on this date, and

WHEREAS, UNISYS Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at Township Line and Union Meeting Roads, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19424 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said inventions, said application and any patents which may be granted thereon;

NOW THEREFORE. for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby assign, sell and transfer to said Unisys Corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said application, in and to said application and in and to any patents for the United States of America, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries resulting from said inventions and said patent application, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said inventions, and all patents, reissues and extensions thereof issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby grant to Assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents corresponding to the above inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and all priority rights resulting from the above-identified United States patent application. I hereby authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all patents that may be granted for said inventions to Assignee, and I agree that I and my successors, assigns or legal representatives therof, shall be legally bound without additional compensation (except for statutory fee applicable to witnesses testifying to facts), but without cost to me:

- to promptly communicate to Assignee or its representatives, all facts known to me or in my possession respecting said inventions whenever requested;

- to testify in any legal proceedings concerning said inventions, applications or patents;
- to sign all lawful papers:
- to execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications;

(Continued on page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 9147 FRAME: 0519

Page -2- of -2-

- to make all rightful oaths and;

- to generally aid my said Assignee, its successors and assigns as and when requested by them, in obtaining in the name of the Assignee and in enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions on behalf of Assignee, in the United States and in all countries foreign thereto.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which conflicts, or which would be in conflict, with this Assignment.

Original, first and sole inventor **PHILIP D. KLUG**

<u>*Phi Q. Ky*</u> (Signature) (Date)

On this g day of Cepul . 1998, before me personally appeared PHILIP D. KLUG and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorised capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

State of Michigan)	Mary Lou POVER
) ss	Notary Public, Wayne County, Michigan
County of Wayne)	My commission expires September 13th, 2001

RECORDED: 04/21/1998